Brookings County South Dakota Deaths 2001-2012
Age Birth_Place

Name

Algra Smol, Johanna H. [ Statema ]
Anderson Goodoien, Francis B.
Anderson Schumacher, Danny C.
Anderson Thompson, Olaf G.

Bacon Thielsen, Arlene E. [ Erickson ]
Barron, Dale James

Beatty Dunton, John

Berg Kolberg, Linda [ Manning ]
Converse, Paul R.

Den Otter Hillestad, Bert A.

Denison Smith, Elmer Robert
Egeberg Mattila, Helen Eileen [ Alexander ]
Elverud Lund, Harry M.

Enevoldsen Smidt, Myron Eugene
Ericksen Johanson, Elvilda [ Mulford ] [Stafford ] "Vi"
Flasted, Velta Jean

Ford Tollefson, France [ Doop ]

Gill, William "Bill"

Granum Vostad, Duane Palvin
Guptill, Mark Allen

Hanson Christensen, Roy Clifford
Hartley Tyler, Ruth [ Madsen ]
Hemmer Buckley, Dennis E.
Herreman Manthey, Dermont "Monte"
Hoffman, Carole J. ( Mrs. )

Ibach Pierce, Leonard G.

Johnson Bolstad, Gladys J. [ Blair ]

Born
02/23/1916
10/27/1923
03/15/1983
02/04/1914
03/01/1921
08/29/1940
12/01/1914
05/01/1941
10/21/1951
02/24/1911
10/27/1937
09/22/1947
05/03/1919
12/01/1940
12/02/1916
04/24/1935
04/22/1921
09/18/1945
10/10/1933
04/27/1952
11/14/1915
04/14/1923
01/24/1955
01/05/1913
06/12/1951
02/01/1923
12/12/1920

93
80
23
92
85
62
88
67
56
98
70
59
84
68
88
75
82
61
78
51
92
&3
52
90
55
83

Volga, SD

Oak Lake Township, SD
Brookings, SD

Sinai, SD

Brookings County, SD
Brookings, SD
Brookings, SD
Brookings, SD
Brookings, SD

Volga, SD
White, SD
Volga, SD

Oslo Township, SD
Brookings, SD

Sinai, SD

Brookings, SD

Bruce, SD

Brookings, SD

Volga, SD

Brookings, SD

Volga, SD
White, SD

Brookings, SD
Brookings, SD
Brookings, SD

White, SD
Sinai, SD

Died

09/06/2009
01/31/2004
02/28/2007
04/08/2006
07/07/2006
04/09/2003
09/24/2003
07/12/2008
03/24/2008
06/19/2009
12/19/2007
03/22/2007
03/14/2004
08/05/2009
02/23/2005
04/13/2011
03/17/2004
11/09/2006
01/26/2012
03/22/2004
05/15/2008
09/29/2006
02/04/2007
03/01/2003
07/16/2006
03/29/2006
10/12/2006



Brookings County South Dakota Deaths 2001-2012

Age Birth_Place

Lake Sinai Township, SD
Brookings, SD
Brookings, SD
Brookings County, SD

Name

Johnson Hanson, Lloyd Raymond
Johnson Lykke, Vernon Stanley
Johnson, Chance Leeland

Kennedy Schroder, Bernice [ Felton ]
Kirby Tharp, Bernard Wendell
Kleinjan Nesbit, Wilbur D.

Knutson, Bradley George

Labarre, Sadie M. ( Mrs. ) [ Wilson |
Larson Aker, June [ Morrison ]

Linn Lenocker, Maxine [ Shelden ]
Lorden Zahrobsky, Robert D.

Mangels, Dean Elwood

Mast Meyer, Clarence

Mast Meyer, Henry

McCarty Walters, J. Walters "Walt"
McKibben, Dorothy Ruth [ Emerson |
Mortensen Coulson, Virginia [ Bartels ]
Olson Lund, Irene [ Schade ]

Olson, Alan Paul

Quam Oines, Dorothy Mavis [ Hanson ]
Rickard Biorn, Matthew Mark "Bundy"
Roth Johnson, Joseph V.

Schaefer, Robert Eugene "Bob"
Schwartz Crowell, Robert C.

Seas Seney, Glenn P. "Flipper"
Skovlund Holter, Ellen V. [ Krogh ]
Skovlund Holter, Ester Viola [ Boettcher ]

Born
06/08/1917
02/07/1922
03/17/2005
04/03/1916
09/03/1930
08/16/1921
06/28/1950

11/09/1925
09/01/1913
07/16/1927
07/02/1953
11/17/1924
06/15/1912
06/12/1922
11/17/1917
10/18/1924
09/02/1918
06/05/1940
05/19/1927
12/20/1985
03/25/1936
04/21/1960
05/04/1934
04/14/1948
01/30/1923
05/05/1928

84
Inf
92
76
87
58
88
78
92
83
52
84
94
84
88
81
86

76
26
70
51
76
61
83
75

Aurora, SD
Volga, SD
Volga, SD
Volga, SD

Brookings, SD

Volga, SD

Richland Township, SD
Brookings, SD

Volga, SD
Volga, SD

Brookings, SD

White, SD

Brookings, SD

Sinai, SD

Brookings, SD
Brookings, SD
Brookings, SD
Brookings, SD
Brookings, SD

Volga, SD

Brookings, SD

Bruce, SD
Bruce, SD

Died

02/08/2006
05/10/2005
01/28/2009
10/05/2006
06/20/2009
01/19/2009
01/21/2004
10/05/2004
07/04/2006
01/28/2010
06/18/2006
05/28/2009
01/10/2007
10/14/2006
01/03/2006
08/02/2006
04/12/2005
11/02/2003
12/28/2003
01/06/2012
01/28/2007
01/28/2012
01/21/2011
07/02/2009
09/28/2006
08/31/2003
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Name

Strande Larson, Verna Elizabeth [ Albright ]
Strande Sundet, John K.

Studer Konze, Irene Katherine [ LaBore ]
Sundet Rogholt, Evelyn R. [ Strande ]
Telkamp Herbert, Wendell L.

Tyler Hartley, N.M. "Bud"

Van Beek Schonewill, Doug Alan "Bammer"
Van Maanen VandenBerg, Roy

Von Hagen Wolff, Martha Louise [ Bassett ]
Wagner Kor, John J.

Willmott Smith, Jane K. [ Buechler ]

Wood, Terry

Born
02/03/1926
02/12/1943
12/24/1919
10/13/1906
01/05/1958
06/26/1919
03/22/1957
06/19/1930
10/24/1912
12/30/1924
06/15/1943
11/22/1942

77
61
86
97
51
91
49
72
96
86
63
62

Volga, SD
Volga, SD
White, SD
Volga, SD

Brookings, SD

White, SD
Volga, SD
Volga, SD
Elkton, SD
White, SD

Brookings, SD
Brookings, SD

Died

12/27/2003
12/09/2004
06/29/2006
11/30/2003
06/04/2009
01/19/2011
07/09/2006
05/03/2003
10/25/2008
01/15/2001
06/15/2006
03/17/2005



